Planning & Urban Development Depantment

Jeff Levine, AICP, Director _
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

March 28, 2014

Greater Portland Realty
400 Allen Avenue
Portland, Maine 04103
Attn: Kathy Apon

RE: 151-165 Marlborough RD, 1-3 Humboldt St. & Van Vechten (the “Property”) —410-D-16 - R-3
zone

Dear Ms. Apon,

| am in receipt of your determination request concerning the Property. My determination is based upon
an unsigned and unstamped “Standard Boundary & Topographic Survey” prepared by Owen Haskell, Inc.
| have also been provided a conceptual building layout sketch. Further requested information
concerning chains of title was also provided.

Further research of my own revealed that a three lot subdivision involving the Property was approved by
the Portland Planning Board and recorded at the Registry of Deeds on February 27, 1991,Plan Book 189
Page 31. Based upon this information, | have determined that the proposed single lot division into two
lots does not rise to the level of a subdivision review.

The Property is entirely located within an R-3 residential zone. Both proposed lots are meeting the
minimum R-3 zone dimensfonal standards, including but not limited to lot size, street frontage and lot
width. | have been asked to comment on a submitted, conceptual building layout. It is noted that the
sketch is not to scale. Both building tayouts are based upon what is labeled 1-1/2 story capes. Itis noted
that a half story Is a specifically defined term under 14-47 within our Land Use Ordinance: “A half story is
a story situated under a sloping roof, the area which at a height of four (4} feet above the floor does not
exceed two-thirds of the floor area of the story immediately below it and which does not contain an
independent apartment or dwelling unit.” | have accepted the parameter for the purpose of this
determination letter that the proposed building is a 1-1/2 story building. Based upon that assumption,
both building concepts can meet the R-3 zone dimensional requirements for a 1-1/2 story cape. Ifat
time of application, it is determined that the proposed building cannot meet the definition of a 1-1/2
story building, then the side setback will need to be increased.

Finally, | have been asked to comment of the usability of section 14-428, Corner Lots, for the conceptual

proposal of what is labeled lot 1. Based upon the worksheet for section 14-428, lot 1 can reduce the rear
yard to a depth not less that the width required for a side yard on the lot.

389 Congress Street / www.portlandmaine.gov / tel, 207:874+8703 / tty, 207:874-8936 / fox, 207:8748716




Planning & Urban De'.-e!o;)ment Department

Jeff Levine, AICP, Director
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

Page 2

This determination letter is not an approval to begin construction. Any new single family dwelling must -
be reviewed and approved prior to any construction. If you have any questions regarding this matter,
please feel free to contact me at {207) 874-8695.

Very truly yours,

f”‘/b-}rt g(, (UM

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator
City of Portiand, Maine

389 Congress Street / www.portiandmaine.gov / tel 207.874:8703 / ity, 207:874:8936 / fax, 2078748716
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Greater PorTLAND REALTY

Seeving Greater Pardand Since 1961

400 Allen Avenue
Portland, Maine 04103
ph: 207-797-7777
fax: 207-797-0255

www.greaterportlandrealty.com

February 26, 2014

RECEWED
FEB 2 6 201

Dept. of Building inspeclions
Marfborongh Rd. City of Portland Maine

Zoning Detetmination Request

Lot Division of 410-D-16

Drear Mrs. Schmuckal ~

Qur client, who intends to purchase this parcel from Mr. Mardigan, has
requested a Zoning Determination, prior to the closing of the transaction.

As an overview, the subject parcel was acquired by Mardigan in 1997 and
consists of 16,654 square foot of land area. As a condition of the sale,
Mardigan will be conveying out Lot 1 8,540 SF and Lot 2 8,114 SF
separately to oue clieat. It’s our understanding that Marlborough Rd. is an
improved and accepted city right of way. During the road extension
cofstruction, two curb cuts were installed in anticipation of this land
division.

The Builder/Client who will be purchasing these two proposed lots, wants
to verify that each parcel will be suitable for the construction of a single

family hosme.
Pve enclosed the following information to assist in your determination:

¢ Boundary & T opographic Survey — Owen Haskeil
& Corner Lot Calculatons
s Concepiual Building Layouts

Thank you for time and if there is any other information that you may need,
please don’t hesitate to call me,

All oy best,
Kathy Apon

c/c Willie Audet

LS
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Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database Page 1 of 1
Assessor's Clifice | 389 Congress Street | Portland, Maine 04341 [ Room 115 | (207} €74-8486
City Home Departmenis City Councii E-Services Calendar lobs
This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel 1D you selected. Press the New

Services
Appications
Oolng Business
Maps

Tax Rebief

Yax Holl

GRA

bravise cily seivices a-2

brvvese faces and links 3.2

Best viewed at
800x600, with
Internet Explorer

Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.
Current Qwner Information:

€BL

Land Use Typa
Varify legal use with
Inspections Bivision
Property Location
Owner Information

410 DOL6001
VACANT LAND

3 HUMBOLDT ST

MARDIGAN STEPHEN E
460 BAXTER BLVD

PORTLAND ME 04103
Book and Page 13283/104
Legal Description 410-D-16

HUMBOLDT ST 1-3
MARLBORQUGH RD 151-165
16230 SF LOY 2 (S&T PLAN)

Acres 0.3720

Current Assessed Valuation:

TAX ACCT NO.
LAND VALUE $76,800.00

42522
MARDIGAN STEPHEN E

OWNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2013

BUILDING VALUE $0.00
NET TAXABLE - REAL ESTATE  $76,800.00

460 BAXTER BLVD
PORTLAND ME 04103

TAX AMOUNT

$1,490.70

Any information conceming tax payments should be directed to the
Treasury office at B74-8490 or e-mailed,

View Map
Sales Information:
Price

.., 32000000
... NewSearchl - = j

Sale Date
8/27/1997

Book/Page
13283/104

Type
LAND

hitn: /fwww nortlandassessors.comy/searchdetail.asp?Acct=410 D016001

372812014
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CITY OF PORTLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

RECEIPT OF FEES

Application No:  0000-1864 Applicant: MARDIGAN STEPHEN E
Project Name: 3 HUMBOLDT ST Location: 3 HUMBOLDT ST
CBL: 410 DO016001 Application Type: Determination Letter
Invoice Date: 02/27/2014
Previous _i’ayment i Current Current Total ] Paymen}m
Balanee | - | Received | * Fees - | Payment | = Due l Due Date
$0.00 $0.00 | $150.00 $150.00 $0.00 | | On Receipt
Previous Balance $0.00
Fee Description Qty Fee/Deposit Charge
Zoning Determinations 1 $150.00
$150.00
Total Current Fees:  * $150.00
Total Current Payments: - $150.00
Amount Due Now: $0.00

Application No: 0000-1864

CBI. 410 D016001 Invoice Date: 02/27/2014

Bill to: MARDIGAN STEPHEN E Invoice No: 44283
460 BAXTER BLVD Total Amt Due: $0.00
PORTLAND , ME 04103 Payment Amount: 571%0 J

Make checks payable to the City of Portland, ATTN: Inspections, 3rd Floor, 389 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04101.
Check the status of your permit or schedule an inspection on-line at http://www.portlandinaine.gov/planning/permitstatus.asp




Page 1 of 2

Marge Schmuckal - Re: 410-D-16

From: Marge Schmuckal
To: Kathy Apon

Date: 2/27/2014 12:10 PM
Subject: Re: 410-D-16

Kathy,

I received your request. I will need a survey that is able to be scaled. What you submitted to me is a reduced
copy. 1also do not have information showing that there was not a previous division of land within the last 5
years, which would make this a matter for review of subdivision,

Thank you,

Marge

>>> Kathy Apon <kapon@maine.rr.com> 2/26/2014 12:20 PM >>>
Thank youll
On 2/26/2014 11:25 AM, Marge Schmuckal wrote:

You can drop it all off at our front desk. They will give a receipt, And I will get the packet.
Marge

Hello Marge,

How should I send you the request with the check for $150.00 for the Letter Of Determination.
1 can email request and drop off check, or drop it all off at once to you,

Please let me know when you have a moment.
Thank you,

Kathy Apon

On 2/2(0/2014 11:12 AM, Marge Schmuckal wrote:

Hi Willie,
Pleas see attached
Marge

>>> <audetiand@acl.com> 2/19/2014 9:28 AM >> >

Good Morning Marge -

Our client has given us the Green light to move forward in the submission request for
a Letter of Determination for the construction of {two) single family homes on
Marlborough Rd.

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/XPorpwise/530F2B2 1 PortlandCitvHall 10016E... 2/27/2014




Page 2 of 2

At our 2/6 meeting, you mentioned a $150 application fee.
Could you please privide me with the submission requirements and the time frame to
expect in obtaining the final Determination.

As always, thanks for your help.

Willie
Greater Portland Realty

Sent from AOL Mobile Mail

Notice: Under Maine law, documents - including e-mails - in the possession of public
officials or city employees about government business may be classified as public
records, There are very few exceptions. As a resuit, please be advised that what is
written in an e-mail could be released to the public and/or the media if requested.

Kathy Apon

Greater Portland Realty
400 Allen Avenue
Portland, Me 04103
207-671-5496 cell
207-797-7777 12
207-797-0255 fax

Kathy Apon

Greater Portland Realty
400 Allen Avenue
Portland, Me 04103
207-671-5496 cell
2077971111 K12
207-797-0255 fax

fila /IO A TepreMAMER/AnnData/T ncal/Temn/ ¥ Parnuwicp/SINFIRD P PartlandCiteHall 1N AR 2N A




Page 1 of 3

Marge Schmuckal - Re: 410-D-16

From: Marge Schmuckal
To: Kathy Apon

Date: 3/4/2014 2:49 PM
Subject: Re: 410-D-16

I need the deeds concerning 410-D-016 and when it was created to compare to 410-D-013 the neighboring
property to know if and when "016" was cut off from "013".

>>> Kathy Apon <kapon®@maine.fr.com> 3/4/2014 12:56 PM >>>
Hi Marge,

1 got a copy of the survey and will drop off to you. As far as I know there is only 1 deed because lot has not been
split and recorded yet.
Can I bring you the one deed to go along with the survey.

Thank you,

Kathy Apon

On 3/3/2014 9:24 AM, Marge Schmuckal wrote:

I need chain of titles for both lots,

>>> Kathy Apon <kapon@maine.rr.coms> 3/1/2014 2244 PM >>>
Hi Marge,

Thank you, I will look into getting that survey, also is the deed sufficient enough showing that land
has not been subdivided.

Thanks again,
Kathy Apon
On 2/27/2014 12:10 PM, Marge Schmuckal wrote:

Kathy,

1 received your request. I will need a survey that is able to be scaled. What you
submitted to me is a reduced copy. 1also do not have information showing that
there was not a previous division of land within the last 5 years, which would make
this a matter for review of subdivision.

Thank you,

Marge

rrcom> 2/26/2014 12:20 PM >> >

>>> Kathy Apon <kapon@m
Thank youl!

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/531 5E7E9PortlandCityHall10016E6... 3/4/2014




Page?2 of 3

On 2/26/2014 11:25 AM, Marge Schmuckal wrote:

You can drop it all off at our front desk. They will give a receipt. And I
will get the packet.
Marge

>>> Kathy Apon <kapon@mainerr.coms 2/26/2014 11.09 AM >>>
Hello Marge,

How should I send you the request with the check for $150.00 for the
Letter Of Determination.
I can email request and drop off check, or drop it all off at once to you.

Please let me know when you have a moment,
Thank you,

Kathy Apon

On 2/20/2014 11:12 AM, Marge Schmuckal wrote:

Hi Willie,
Pleas see attached
Marge

>>> <audetiand@aolcom> 2/19/2014 9:28 AM >>>

Good Morning Marge -

Our client has given us the Green light to move forward in
the submission request for a Letter of Determination for
the construction of (two} single family homes on
Marlborough Rd.

At our 2/6 meeting, you mentioned a $150 application
fee.

Could you please privide me with the submission
requirements and the time frame to expect in obtaining
the final Determination.

As always, thanks for your help.

Willie
Greater Portland Realty

Sent from AOL Mobile Mail
Notice: Under Maine law, documents - including e-mails -

in the possession of public officials or city employees
about government business may be classified as public

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/53 1 SE7E9PortlandCityHall10016E6... 3/4/2014




Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database

Services
Applications
Dolag Buslness
Haps

Tax Rebed

Taw Rot

Q&A

noimse iy saiuliies a-7

browise facts and links a-z

Best viewed at
800x600, with
internel Explarer

Page 1 of 1

AD Jo vy [y

Assessor's Office | 369 Congress Street | Portland, Maine 04101 1 Room 115 | (207) 874-8B486

ity Home Departments Criry Councl -Services Catendar Jobs

This page contains a detalled description of the Parcel ID you selected, Press the Mew
Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a naw query.

Current Owner Information:

cBL 410 DO13001

tand Use Type SINGLE FAMILY
Verify legal use with
[nspections Divisien

Property Location 7 HUMBOLODT §T
Ownser Information 7THLWC
21 THUNDER RD
SACO ME 04072
Book and Page 30008/092
Legal Dascription 410-D-13
HUMBOLDT ST 7
VAN VECHTEN 5T
13324 SF
Acres 0.3059

Current Assessed Valuation:

TAX ACCT NO. 42520
LAND VALUE $74,300.00
BUILDING VALUE $117,800.00
NET TAXABLE - REAL ESTATE $192,100.00
TAX AMOUNT $3,728.66

OWHNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2013
7HUC

21 THUNDER RD
SACO ME 04072

Any information conceming tax payments should be directed to the

Treasury office at 874-8490 or g-mailed,

Building Information:

Buliding 1

Year Built 1965

Style/Structure Type RANCH

# Storles 1

# Units 1

Bedrooms 3

Fuli Baths 1

Haif Baths 1

Totat Roomis 5

Attic NONE

Basament FULL

Square Feet 1280

View Sketch View Man View Picture
Sales Information:

Sala bate Type Price Book/Page
10/6/2012 LAND + BUILDING $0.00 300087099
5/20/1996 LAND + BUILDING $75,000.00 12513/140
Wi NewSearchl . - g

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=410 D013001 3/25/2014




Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database

Page 1 of |

(I’r“ o P’e"j‘"ﬂ b @ e Slt@;‘m

Assessor's Office | 389 Congress Street | Poitland, Matne 04101 ¢ Roorn 115 1 {207) §74-8486

Cily Home Departinents City Council E-Services Calendar jobs

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New

Search button at the bottom of the scree

Cuwrrent Cwner Information:

n to submit a new query.

[ = : | 8 410 DO16001
Land Uso Type VACANT LAND
Services Verify legal use with
inspections Division
Appiicatlons Property Location 3 HUMBOLOT ST
Owner Information MARDIGAN STEPHEN E

Oofrg Busintss

460 BAXTER BLVD

Maps PORTLAND ME 04103
Book and Page 13283/104
TaxReltsd Legal Dascription 410-D-16

HUMBOLDT ST 1-3

Tax Rl MARLBOROUGH RD 151-165

Acres 0.3726

mewsaciy eries 2z CUPTENt Assessed Valuation:

browss facls snd llnks a-2 TAX ACCT NO. 42522
LAND VALUE $76,800.00
BUILDING VALUE $0.00
NET TAXABLE - REAL ESTATE $76,800.00
TAX AMOUNT $1,490.70

Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-mailed.

Best viewed at
800x600, with
Internet Explorer

Sales Information:
Sale Date Type Price

8/27/1997 LAND N $20,0

16230 SF LOT 2 (S&T PLAN)

OWNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2013
MARDIGAN STEPHEN E

460 BAXTER BLVD
PORTLAND ME 04103

Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the

Book/Page
00,00 13283/104

SO NewSeareht

htip://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=410 D016001 3/25/2014
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le: 410-D-16

lof3

Subject: Re: 410-D-16

From: "Marge Schmudkal” <MES@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 3/4/2014 2:49 PM

To: "Kathy Apon" <kapon@maine.rr.coms>

I need the deeds concerning 410-D-016 and when it was created to compare to 410-D-013 the neighboring property
to know if and when "016" was cut off from "013", 5% G@M , D

>>> Kathy Apon <kapon@maine.rr.com> 3/4/2014 12.56 PM >>> W 5{) f W
Hi Marge, WA /&j‘”" W/\ /%Po/)

I.got a copy of the survey and will drop off to you. As far as L know there is only 1 deed because lot has not been split
and recorded yet. .

- ¢
Can [ bring you the one deed to go along with the survey, Cﬁ - 54 % (0

Thank you,

Kathy Apon

On 3/3/2014 9:24 AM, Marge Schmuckal wiote:

: I need chain of titles for both {ots.

>>> Kathy Apon <kapon@imaineisr.coms> 3/1/2014 244 PM > > >
- Hi Marge,

. Thank you, I will look into getting that survey, also is the deed sufficient enough showing that land has not been
¢ subdivided.

Thanks again,
Kathy Abon

On 2/27/2014 12:10 PM, Marge Schmuckal wrote:

Kathy,

I received your request. I will need a survey that is able to be scaled. What you submitted to me is a reduced
copy. I also do not have information showing that there was not a previous division of land within the last 5
years, which would make this a matter for review of subdivision.

Thank you,

Marge

>> > Kathy Apon <kapon@maineroom: 2/26/2014 12:20 PM >> >
Thank yout!
On 2/26/2014 11:25 AM, Marge Schmuckal wrote:

- You can drop it all off at our front desk. They will give a receipt. And I will get the packet.
- Marge

3/6/2014 3:28 PM

e-fl
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Knom Al len by These Hresents,

Bhat 1, Natalle P. Oalazzo of Portland, in the County of
Cusherleand and State of Maine

in consideration of One Dollar and other valusble consideratiéna
the total comsideration being less than One Hundred Dollars

paid by Heory A. Gaiazzo of Portland, in apld ocounty end atate

the reselnt whereot Y do hersdy aoknowledge, do hereby remice, reltdme,
Favgain, sell anh fonvey and torover quit-rieiwr unto the sald Henry A,

Calezzo, his

helra and assigns forever,
all right, title and interest in and to: A certatn lot or
paresl of lgnd aituated in safd Portiand, belng lots numbsred 198,
199, 200, 201 and 218, 210, 280 and 221 as shown on plan of lota
at Ray-Gardensa, belonging te J.W. Wilbur, aaid plan being mede by
A.L. Ellot, C.E., dated Sephember 1, 1914, snd racorded in Cumbep-
1snd County Registry of Desda, Book 12, Psge 105.

Said lots 1908 to 201, inclusive, are aituated on Van Veohten
treet snd sald lots 218 to 221, inolumive, are mitusted on Humboldt
Strast, and sald lots msasura each thiprty feet in width by one
hundrad feet in dopth, and contain osch, acdording to said plan,
three thounsaend (3000) square fest, mors or less.

‘Pogether with the foo, in so far as T have the right so to

‘convey the smme, of mll the atrests and ways ghown on asid plan, in

common with the owners of the other lots shown on sald plan, and
subjeot bo the wpight of all sald lot owneys bo make any oustomary
ugo of sald streets and ways and baing the smme premises conveyed
to me by Dead of Alfonso Calezzo dated Septembsr 1, 1245 and
ratorded in Cumbsrland Gounty Reglatry of Desds in Book 1794,
Pags 4 to which Desd and Deeds thorein deacribsd reference is
hereby made for more parbicular description.

Also, sertaln other lots or parcels of lpnd situated in Portland
in the County of Cumbsriand snd State of Maine which lots of land
ara fully desoribed in a Deed from J,W. Wilbur Company, Ino. to
Alfonso Oalezzo which Dead is dated November 18, 1920 mnd vacorded
in Cumberlend County Reglastry of Dseds in Book 1066, Page 405 to
which Deod and Deedm therein deacribed refersnce is hersby made
Tor mora parbicular description as though fully incorporsted in
this Deed, exoluding, howaver, from this conveysnoe tha twe lobs
of land which the aald Alfonso Calazzo sold previcusly, sald lots
319 end 320, which are situated on Huntington Avenus, and messurs
each thirty (30) feet in width, by aight;y-aix and 56/100 (86.56)
fast in width, and contain each accordi
five hundred nineby-seven (2,597) squars fest, mora or less. Sald
lots 408 to 409 inclusive measure taken together, 117,83 fest on
Notbingham Avenue; 198.32 fast on lot 410 on said vlan; 120,11
feot on land of owner or owners unimown; 172.90 font on lot 405
on satd plsng containing, teken togsther gscording to said plen,
21,761 square feet, more or leass,

Together with the fee in so far as tho sald Grantop has the
right so to convey the mame, of a1l the atrests and ways shown on
said plan, in cormmon with the owners of the other lots shown on
apid plan, end subjeot to the pight of all thd aatd lot owners to
meke any oustomery use of aeid atreots snd ways and boing the same
promieen conveyed to ms by Dasd of Alfonso Oalazzo dated Septomber 1,
EMS and rsocorded in Cumbsarlund County Roglstry of Deeds in
Book 1784, Page 4,

v

ng to aeld plan, two thoussnd .

16303

Caiazzo
Lo
Caiazzo

Qe
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&wwuw tha mmsa, togethor with a1l the privilegea and
appurtenanoes thereuato pelonging, to the sald Haary A, Calarso, his

., heirs and assigiz forbvor.

Am2 T -do-feuvest vith tho pald Crentos , Dis  heira and aseigns,
that I will Warrest sah Forewer Pefend the premises to him the said
Grantes his heirs and assigns forsver, againat the lawful

r

claigs snd demends of all persons olaiming by, through or under s,

Iu Blituess Blervot, I the satd Hatalle P. Calazzo, being the former
wife of the sald Henry A. Calazzo,
£

, have hareunto set my

bard and zeal  this day of
in the year of ocur Lord one thousand nine hundred and sixty.

Bigaed, Braled ach Beliweced
{8 prestiee of

Statr of faine,  Cumbsrland . yﬂm /7 1950 .

Peraonally appeared ths above named Hatalis P. Calsaso,

and acknowledgad

the above lostrusent to be her  fras act and deed,
Before mne,

JUM 13 950 /
[£4 £ the Peace
REGISTRY OF DEEDS, CUNSERLARD, COUNTY, MATNE stige of the Peae
et argp-gablia.

Received at o2 H \5_' 4, and :enordeﬂ
Booxg;.y.;/ PAGE /o 37 Ut de »
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CERTIFICATE OF VARIANCE APRROVAL

I, Merrill S. Seltzer , the duly appointed
chairman or the Board of zoning Appeals for the City of
Portland, Cumberland County and State of Maine, hereby certify
that on the _2gthday of _March » 1900, the following
variance was granted pursuant to the provisions of 30 M.R.S5.A.
§ 4963 and the ¢ity of Portland's Code of Ordinances.

T T e Tl -

1. Property Owner: William and Heory Caiawzo

2. Property: cumherfggﬂd%rom ﬁgaci’sy%]:}n%nok 2544 ,
Page 103 . (nast recorded 6/13/60Deed in Chain of
. 'ritle}, ‘

3. variance and conditions of Variance:

17 Hurboldt Street, William and Henry Caiavzn, owners, were granted
a varinnce by a vote of five in faver to cne opposed for a 223 foot
front yard setback in the R-3 Residence Zone instead of the 25 feet a

ived by the City Zoning Ordinance in Section 14-90(4)a. 1.
IN gmu%‘ss: e Bvasopr-, Ly Zoning Ordinance 10 SoRao] LhgoLds
this day of At 1990 . .
Y ! Cety Porfloccl)

Merrill S. Seltzar ¢ ©hairman

]

e

4

TAN
(Prinkted or Typed Hame)

ERY

ALHRGI OHYTH3EHAD

Bh <2 Hd O1 Udb 066
30330 40 ANISID3Y 8368003

STATE OF MAINE
cumberland, ss. ALkt 3 ;. 1990
Y

Then personally appeared the above—namedw
T and acknowledged the above certificate to be his/her free t

and deed in his/her capacity as Chair of the Porjland Roard
d £ Zoni 1is, '~
g o oning Appeals "J, ) l / d‘
. SAMUEL ROPESET . /4

. Noktary Public

L e d e

PURSUANT TO 30 M,R.S.A, § 4963, THES CERTIFICATE HUST BE
RECORDED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER IN THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY
REGISTRY OF DEEDS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE GRANTING OF THE
VARIANCE FOR THE VARIANCE TO BE VALID. FURTHERMORE, THIS -
VARIANCE IS SOUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS SET FORTH IN SECTION
14-474 of THE CITY OF PORTLAHD'S CODE OF ORDINANCES.
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QUITCLAIM NEED WITH COVENANTS
e
‘That §&T Enterprises, Inc,, & Malne corporation, with a place of buslness at
Portland, Malne, for consideration pald, prants to Stephen B, Mardigan of Poriland,
County of Cumberland and State of Maine, whose mafling address is 684 Baxter
Boulevard, Portland, Maine 04103, with quitelalm covenants, the land in Portfand,
Counly of Cumbenland, located on Humboldt Street, and more particularly described in
Fxhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

o+

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sald S&T Enterprises, Inc, has caused this
lnst?Jtrzm ta be signed by a duly awthorkzed officer as a sealed instrument on this
/{ . day of June, 1997,

—_—

S&T Enterprises, Inc,

By:za:ggé -ﬂgu@
Name: "Theresa M, Cardelli

hy Nancy M. Ellioit by
Power of Attorney dated
November 30, 1994
Being doly authorized
STATE OF MAINE
CUMBERLAND, ss. June ¢/, 1907

Then personally appeared the above-named Nancy M. Elliott who, acling pursuant
10 a power of attorney dated November 30, 1994, given by Theresa M, Cardelli,
President of S&T Enterprises, Inc,, and in said capacity acknowledged the foregolng
instrument to be her free act and deed and the free act and deed of the corporatlon. *

. Before me,

SEAL

Y

Nbiary Public/Attomey-atddw

W PHILIPS
Matne
%ﬁw

T R e
Wt Ty *
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A certain lot or parced of land tocated on the northwesterly side of Humboldt
Street in the City of Portiand, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine, more
patticularly deseribed as follows:

Beginning at a point located on Humboldt Street, thence northwesterly a distance
of two hundred and two hundredihs feet (200.02 f1.) to a point; thence southerly &
distance of one hundred ten feet (110,00 £t.) to a point; thence easterly a dislance of
seventy-four and fifty-nine hundredths feet (74.59 ft.), more or less, to & point; thence
northensterly  distance of forty-three and thirteen hundredths feet (43.13 L) 1o a point;
thonca noviheasterly a distance of fifty and seventeen hundredihs feet (5017 fi.) to a
point; thence easterly a dlstance of fifty-seven and eighty-seven hundredths feet (57.87
{t.) to a point on Humboldt Steeet; then northerly afong the sideline of Humboldt Street
a distance of fifiy-five and ninety-six hundredihs feet (55.96 ft.) to the point of beginning.
Sold Jot is lot 2 as shown on a plan recorded In the Cumberland Connty Registry of
Deeds in Plan Book 189, Page 31, Said lot fs comprised of lots 227, 192 and 193 and a
portion of lois 225, 226, 194, and 195, as shown on Plan of Ray Gardens recorded in
Cumberland County Reglstry of Deeds in Plan Book 12, Page 103,

) Belng n portion of the same premises conveyed to Grantor by deed of Premium
Homes, Inc, to Grantor recorded in Cumbestand County Registry of Deeds in Book
8636, Poge 74, by deed of Bornard 5. Chapman, Trustee for Premiwm Homes, Inc,
recorded in sald Reglstry of Deeds in Book 8636, Page 72, and by deed of Anthony Deli

Apuila recorded in said Registry of Deeds in-Book-8248,-Page 268, horl- recorde ;{(

HECORDERD!:;!%ESITVR‘IEQF DEEGS
ITAUG 27 A i0: 31
CUHEERLAND county
Ao B 0B,
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QUITOLAIH DEED
WITH OOVEHAHTS

KHOW AL MEH DY THESRE PRESENTS, TRAT Premius Ho'mea, Inc.. a
Maine Corporation with a place of business at Partland,
Maine, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, for
conalderation paid, grant to 8 & T Enterpriges, Inc., a Maine
Corporation with a place of business at Portland, Maine,

County of Cumberland, State of Hainé, whose malling addvess

© is 492 Gongress Street, Portland, Haine, with quitelalim

covenants, the land in Portland, County of Cumberland, State

of Mqlne, described as follows:

8ix (6} certain lots or parcels of land, baing lots
222, 223, 224, 225, 226 and 227 as ohown on Plan of Ray
@avrdens and recorded in the Cumberland County Reglstry
of Daeda in Plan Book 12, Page 103.

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby convaying
the same premises convayed to Grantor herein by deed of
Arantae herein, by deed datnd Ontober 29, 1086 and
recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 7470, Page
130.
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the said Preaium Homes, Inc,, has cansad
this instrument to be eealed-with—its-corporate-seai—and.
signed in its corﬁorate name by Bernavd S. Chapman, its Vice-
President thereunto duly authorized, on this twenty-third day

of the month of January,'isss.
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it STATE OF MAINR January 23, 1889 -
CUHBERLAND, 5S. .

Then peracnally appearad the abova-named Barna_rg S, Ohapman,
Vica-President of sald corporation, and acknowledged the
foragb.ing to be his free act and deed in his sald capaolty

. and the free act and deed of esald corporation.

Na oK HowsrARDd
Hotary Public/Attorney at Law
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QUITCGLAIM DEED
WITH COVENANIS

gx—o'w ALL HEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TAAT Bernard S, Chapman, as
;;ustee aﬁd Indlviﬁually, of Portland, Maine, County of
Gumbarland, State of HMalne, for conaiderat;on pald, grant to
S & T Entevprissa, Inc., a Maine Corpovation with a place of
business at Portland, Mains, OOuﬂty of Gumberland, State of
Maine, whose malling address is 452 Gongrasa Street,
Portland, Maina, with quitelaim covenants, the land in

Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, descyribed as

followe,

[ 8ix {6) certaln lote or parcels of land, being lots
222, 223, 224, 225, 226 and 227 as shown on Plan of Ray
gardens and recorded in the Cumborland County Registry
of Deeda in Plan Book 12, Page 103.

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying
the aame premises conveyed to Grantor herein by deed of
Premium Homes, Ino, herein, by deed dated November 9,
1986 and recorded in said Regletry of Deeds in Baok
8661, Page 256.

IH WITHESS WHERROP, the sald Bernard $. Chapman, has causad
this tnstrument to hs sealed and signed on this twanty-third

day of the month of January, 1389,

g ay ;
Beynar , Cljabran,
individually and as

Trustee

SRR AN B L
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STATR OF MAIHE January 23, 1980

QUMBERLAND, 88.
Then personally appeaved the above-nanaed Bernard 3. Ohapuan,

and acknowledged tha foragoing to be his free aut and deed in

_&;ﬂmﬂ:ﬂﬁ——
Na Jount ‘ot

Hotary Publlc/nttorney at Law

his said capacities.

RECFIVED
REFO2ACE PFOSIRT F DEEOS

1983 JNH 25 ANI0: 43

CUHBERLAHD COUNTY
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WARRANTY DEED

Kuow all Men by these Fresents,

Ghat 54671 Enterprises, Inc., a Maine Corxporation with
principal place of business at Portland, County of Cumberland,
State of Maine

inconsiderationof one dollar ($1.00) and other valuable considerations

paidby Premium Homes, Inc., also a Maine corporation with princi-
pal place of business at Portland, County of Cumbexland, State
of Maine, and

whose maiting address is P. 0. Box 15307, Station 3, Portland, Maine 04101

the recelpt whereof it does hereby acknowledge, doeShereby nlie, graut, bargute, sell und
gonuey untothesald Pxemium Homes, Ine.,

successors
its bEmand astigns forever,

Six (6) certain lots ox parcels of land situated in the City of
Poxrtland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and being lLots
numbered 222, 223, 224, 225, 226 and 227 as shown on Plan of Ray
Gardens recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan
Book 12, Page 103.

Baing the same premises as those conveyed by warranty deed of
Professional Leasing, Inc., to the Grantor herein, said deed dated
28 Qc¢ctober, 19B5 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry
of Degeds at Book 6962, Page 26.




BI\?’}?{) "ﬂlai

'@g !]aue u“h {0 ljﬂlb the aforegranted and bargained premises, with alt the priviteges

At appurtvoances thercol, tothe sald - Premium Homes, Inc.,

suceessors )
and their use and behoof forever,

its Fsdss and assignv, to them
SUCCessors
Auwd e does gapruant  withthe sald Grantee . its XntH¥and assigns,
that it is tawTully seized in fe¢ of the premises, that they are free of all encumbrances,
. Eas . ! .
that it b goodnghtmsellandcomeylhesamclolhesatdﬂsamee to hotd as aforesald; and
X
that it and  its ﬂﬁ&?\ﬁﬂ’mﬂ“ﬁaﬂ%gxﬁtﬁﬁﬁmuh the same Lo the said

CGirantee | its i‘sfmcaen gguﬁns forever, against the lawlul claims and demands of all pezsons.

In Wituesa Whereof, hesaid S & T Enterprises,
In¢., through the hand of its duly authorized officer,

Rt

w shvaband e tn abskecskhe

K SEKME Bt B KHTARER , and relinquishing and conveying all rights by descent and all other rights

has .
in the above described premitespsiehereuntioset  its hand andseal Ihis 2 i

day of 1ke monthof o), I,z{}w LAD.19 B6.

&lgurb Sroled and Deliprred

’ in/p7v(ut
............. !‘.‘. r “w ernreonesins gggum qe il
""'&' tarprises n L

cerrasennes cernireaen T PPN . ‘I‘ {(?f s A:;‘J //m.}(y.. "

FR PP PP PP PP TSP N
WBiale of Maiue, Gounyg of  Cumberland  ss: 24 (}‘A_& 1986,
Then persotrally appeased the above iamed
who, in his capacity as of 8 & T Enterprises, Inc.,
his frecactand deed. in the afore-

and acknowledged the foregoing imstrument tobe
said capacity and the free act and deed

Beforz me. / {to / _/j ou, ................ -

f the Corporati

CEIVED

R[C’}RP-P Brrrzay ne = g
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QUITCLAIN WITHOUT COVEHANYT DEED

bremium iomes, Inc,; a Malne corporation with a place of busineas in
the City of Portland, County of Cunberland, State of Maine, for
consideration pald, RELRASES Lo Bernaxrd €, Chapman, IN TRUST for the
henefil. of sald Premium flomes, Inc., of Portland, County of
Cumbherland, Stale of Maine, whose mailing address is: 492 Congress
Slroet, Portland, Halne 04101, the land in Portland, County of
Cupsberland, Stale of Maine, being more particularly bounded and
doseribed as followst

cortalin lots or parcela of land, together with any buildings
thereon, siftuated on iumboldt Street, in Portland, County of
Cupberland, Stale of Haine, and belng ldentifled as Loks 222, 223,
224, 225, 226 & 227 as shown on plan entitled Plan of Ray Gardens,
recorded in Plan Mook 12, Page 103, in the Cumberland Counky Reglstry
of Deeds, reference to which 1s made for further details and
pariiculars,

For souice of title, roference is made to deed to the Grantor herain
frgm 8 & T, Ine,, recorded in sald Reglstry of Deeds, Book 1470, Page
10.

Witness its hand and seal this Sth day of Novembher, 1988,

premiun Homes, Inc.

_ :; )‘,ﬁdéﬁﬂf! (% e
n ap
Thereunte duly authorized

STATE OF HAIHE Hovember 9, 198D
CUMBERLAND, 55

Perconally appeared ihe above-pamed Bernard 5. Chapman, an
officer of sald Premium lormes, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed in hls aforesaléd capacity and
Lhe free act and deed of said Prepium Homes, Xne,

Defore me,

RELEP
REESLOT 15 I_—!f@?ﬂ,ms
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WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That, PROFESSICNAL
LBASING, INC., a Malne Corporation with a place of business
I portland y County of Cwmherland y and State

of Malne, for consideratlion pald, grant to § & T Enternrises. Ing.

of  portland » Cotnty ot Cumberland ¢ State
of Maine y and whose malllng address Is

482 Conoress STreei, Portland., Me. 04102
wlth warranty covenants » the land In

Portland, County of Cumberland , and State of Malne, describod
as followst

Slx {6) certaln lots or parcels of land situated in the
City of Partland, County of Cumberland and State of Malne,
and belng Lots numbered 222, 223, 224, 225, 226 and 227 as
shown on Plan of Ray Gardens recorded In Cumberland County
Reglstry of Deeds In Plan Dook 12, Page 103,

Belng a portlon ol the premlses conveyed to the Grantor
hereln by Stephen D. Cardell!{ by deed dated May 22, 1973
and recorded In sald Reglstey In Dook 3399, Page 222.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sald PROFESSIONAL LBASING, INC.,
by Stephen D. Cardelll, its Presldent thereunto duly authorized,
has caused this Instrument to be signed this 78th day of
Octobey , 1983

PROFESSIONAL LEASING, INC,

%Mﬁ%ﬂﬂ oy 2 0 Gapigt.,

W{tneﬁ N /) 1ts Prlesident

State of Malne
Cumberiand, ss. /f/lf y 1985

Personally appeared the above-named Stephen D. Cardelll,
Prasident eof the sald PROFESSIONAL LEASING, INC, and
acknowledged the foregolng Instrument to be his free act and
deed and hls free act and deed In hls sald capaclty.

Before me,

%ﬁ, Mpﬁ'ﬂl‘f%/féc-
Notﬁy Putflfc/Attorney at Law

pmmf / ﬁa/ﬂd S

Type or print name
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Knnn all ﬁmigg thepe Hresents,

&hat 1, sTEPHER D. CARDELLI,  of Portland, in the County of
Cumberland, and State of Maina,

in consideration of One Dollar (§1.00) and other valuable

considerations
paid by PROFESSIONAL LEASING, INC., a Maine Corporation, with
offices in'Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine,

the rosoipt whereof b3 do heroby acknowledge, do hereby rmln.i

relener, burgaty, mell avd eomieyy, and forsver quit-clalm unto ths asid
PROFESSIONAL LEASING, IKC., its

SOCCRSSOY. Heivl '
A certain lot or parcel. of land with the Duilatme thason aaatLdarers

. Darerest Street, in sald Portland, being lots mmbered two hmdred and fifty
(250} and tvo hundred and fifty-one (251) as shown on Plan of Lots at Ray

. Gardens belonging to J.W. Willur, said plan being made by A. L, Eliot, C.B,,

'datedSep;c;iﬂ;l,numﬂrmdalmambeﬂammmwmgimOfneeﬂs,
Book 12, e 103,

Sam:lotameameeachﬂu:ty{:im feet in width by one hndred (100) feet !
in depth, and cantain each, according to saidp]zm,thzeeﬂmsmﬂlaoomsqme

feet, more or less.

Together with the feo, insofar as I have the right to convey the came of
auﬁxest:eetsarﬂ:ﬁslmmsaidplan,jnmmwiﬁlﬂnmmﬂsofﬂn
other Jots shosm on plan, and subject to the vight of all of said lot
ome:shomake&xwmsﬂmazyuseofsaiﬂsueetsanduays.

; nmeisalmmaymwedninetem(m)oﬂmmtamlotsor

. of land and being lots nmherad 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 237, 238, 239,
243, 244, 240, 241, 242, 7245, 246, 247, 248, and 249 as shosn on said Plan of

. Iots at Ray Gardens, recorded in the Cumberland Oounty Registcy of Deads, Plan
Book 12, Page 103, as aforesatd, .

Being a portion of the premises comeyad from Carmela Ien, et al to Patrlck-

J. Mechan by Warranty Deed dated Decerbex 17, 1958 and recordsd in the
Cumbexland County Registry of Deeds in Book 2478, Page 329,

- Hsmin;andjnbuﬂirgbomweymﬂherebyaxweymgtmmprmiseaas
camveyed by Harranty Deed by Merritt G. Rarrem, Jr. to Stephen D. Cavdelld

dated Juna 19, 1972, alﬂzemtdedintmaﬂm'lmﬂmneglstlyofﬂeais!n
Bock 3258, Page 2.
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@n huve ﬂﬂh o fold tno same, together witn a1 tne
privileges and appurtonancos thereunto helonging to
the said
PROFESSICNAL EEASTNG, TN,

suocessors and
its PO assigns foraver,

Amh 1 ae roneidtfsith the said Grantee , its wefew
SUCCeSSOXS
/ond assigns, that I will Farraut aud forever Brfend the premises
- SUOCESSOr S
to it the said Grantes , its IR and essigns forever,

against the lawful elaims} and damands of all paflsona elaiming by,

through, or under within Grantor

S S

TAl
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£ Iu Wituess Bhereof, tne sald STEPHEN D. CARDELLY, being ursarried,
i
! :
H ’ 7 has ) )
i SUESERVROPIEEIGY, dmwe horeunto set  his hand and seal this
! a,ghtf - tday of in the ysar of our Lord
i
' onp thousand nine hundred apd”seventy-three.
[ Blgud, Hraled xd Relterred .
: t
|
|
i
f
. Btate of Matue, .
i {sa; - y SD 18
Peraonally appsared the aboved named s'rnpmzn D. CARDRLLI
i
f and aoknowledged the above instrusment to be his frae act |
! and deed.
o - Bafors me,
z 7
way 224973 A
REOISTRY OF DEEDS. CUNBERLAND RE AN
Receued at /o? 8/4‘ RIQI lnd 1600 % &{
sox 3377 moe 922 i/ J Rogister

b . b
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Ko All Sen by Gleae Presents,

Bhat 1, MERRITT G, WARREH, JR., of Portland, In the County of Cunberisnd

and 8State of Haine,

in oonsidoration of One Dollir {$1.00) and other valusble considerations

padd by  STEPHEN D, CARDELLI, of Salt Spray lane, in the Toun of Cope

Elizabeth, County of Cumberiand and State of Haine,

the receipt whersof I  do heredy ackmevladge, do hersby gl graut,
baegain, mell ed eovury unto the sald

STEPHEN D, CARDELLI, his .

heirn and sssigns £Orovor, A esrtein Lot or paraol of 1and

A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereon, situated on
Demoreat Stveet, in sald Portland, being iots numbered twa hundead and Eifty
{230) and two hundred and f£ifty-one {231) as showm on Plan of Iots Ak Ray Gardens
belonging to J. W, Hilbur, said plen being made by A. L. Bliot, C.R., dated
Seprember 1, 1914 snd recorded in Cumberiand County Registry of Deeds, Book 12,
fage 103,

Satd lots measure each thirty (30) feet in width by one hundred (100) feet
in depth, and contsln each, according to ssid plan, three thousand (3000} nquare
feet, more or less.

Together with the fee, insofar ss I have the right to convey the aame of all
the streete and waya ahown on ssld plan, In comson with the owners of the other
lots shown on seid plan, and subject to the right of all of sald lot ownets ko
nake any customary use of seld strests and waya.

There 16 also hereby conveyed nineteen (19) other certaln lota or psrcels of
fand and being lots wusheved 222, 223, 224, 225, 224, 227, 237, 238, 239, 143,
264, 240, 24%, 242, 245, 246, 247, 248, and 249 e shown on sald Plan of lots at
Hay Gardens, vecorded in the Cucherland County Reglatry of Deads, Plan Book 12,
Page 103, as aforosaid,

Belng a portion of the premiges conveyed from Carmela Leo, et al to Patrick
J. Heehan by Warrasty Deed dated December 17, 1958 and recorded fn the Cumberland
County Reglatry of Deeds ln Book 2478, Page 123,

Hesnlog end intending to convey and hereby conveylng the same premlses con-
veyed by Warranty Deed by Thouss P. Heehan to the Grantor hereln dated January 18,
1972 and recorded in the Cumberisnd County Registry of Deeds in Book 3209 at
Page 498. Thomas P, Meehan recelved the property as gole heir of his father,
Fatrick J. Meehan, who died intéatate on Janvary %, 1971,

—

HH{HIHBHT
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Catzerevdtaluid  the aforegranted and burgained premises with edl thg
priviloges and appurtsnsnsda thoreof, to the said

STEEHEN D, CARDELLY, hia
hoira and asmignp, to thea  and their usa and hehsof forever.

Anh 1 Q0 remmmat with the esid Grantee , his  heirs and asaipns,
that 1 an lawfully meiwed in fes of the premisss, that they are

fres of all incumbrandsa axcep.t 4 gawer gmacaszent and all other easements

of vegordj
that ¢ have geod right to sell and convey the pams to the said
Oramtes  to hold aa aforpanid; and that I and  my heira

ahall and will Barcautoud Defed the same to the sald Grentes ,  his
4
heirs and apaigne forovor, againat tho lawful olaims and dopands of

all poraons,.

In Bt Bhpreal. 1, the sald  Herritt 0. Warren, Jv., being unmarried,

W LLLLs T

B ORB OEI XNER MBSO O
ST DM R R R R B BOPHEX DN RO MO X KR

RhpirkEnba MBSV IO ok prERyeny have hersunto ast my
hand Bhd goal thin /7 71;( day of .

in tl. year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-two,

Bigued, Braled and Raltwersd

4 th preamice g /
;3";;#2&“4({;7%://“49
~

"""

ks
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Ko all Men Iy these Freenents,

g!}ﬁt we, Ozrmela Leo, Ninnie Kerny, Julle Gillis, Anthony Cavallero,
&6n M. Naples, Gavie Javaliero, Josenh Gavaliero, Frank Qavallero,
Mery Heehan, a1} of Portlend, In the County of Gurherland ané Stete

of Maine and Alberta Blals of North Yarmonth in sald Jounty of Leo
Jumberland and Andrew Cavallevo of St, Albang, in the Comiy of &
Pranklin and Btate of Vermont,
. to
in wonpideration of one doller and obher valuable considerations Heshan
wiich conaiderstion is less than one hundred dolleras —_—
War

aid by Pafriokx J. Heehan of Portland, in the Courity of
umberiand and State of ¥aine

the receipt whersof ve do herehy acknovledge, do horeby
gioe, geant, bargatn, el aud ropszy unto the #a1d pagriok J, Meehan, his
heirs and assigns forever,

& cortain ot or parcel of land with the bulldings thereon, aitusied
on Demsrest Street, in gald Portland heing lots numbersd ivo

hundpsd and fifty (250} and Hwo hunéred and fifiy-one {861)és shown .
on Plan of Lots at Ray Gardens helonging to J, W, Wilbur, sald plan
belng made by A, L, Eliot, &. E., dabed September 1, 1914 and
yepovrded in Cumberland County Reglstry of Deeds, Book 18, Page 105.

Sald lots measure each thirty (30) feet in width by one hunéred
{100} feet in Gepth, oand contain each, accorfirg to seléd rlan, three
thoueand (3000} scuare feet, more or lees.

Together with the fee, in g0 far as ve have the right to econvey she
same of all the streets ard ways ehown on ssid plan, lr comson with
tha owners of the other lots shewn on eald nlan, and subject %o the
right of all of sald lot owters to make eny custerery use of srid
gtreets and waya,

Thore is alne hereby omveysd ninsteen (19) ethar ‘certeim lets or pircsls of,

Land and being lets numbered 222, 23 22Y, 225, 226, 227, 237, 23b, 239, 213,
2Lk, 240, 241, 242, 245, 216, 24T, 248, and 219 a3 shewn en said Plen of lota
ot Rey Gardemn, recerded in (umbarland Comiy Reglstry of Desdn, Plan Bock 12,
Pags 103, as aforesadd. - :

There e ales horeby cenveysd twelve cortain lets or sﬁw.roals of lapd, situated
in esid Pertlasd, snd baing iets nusbered Sh7, 548, 5L9, 550, 551, 552, 553,
65Y, 555, 556, 557, and 550 an ehem e plan of lets at Hay Gardeny #2,
boleaging to J, W. Wilbur, said Flad bisg Reds by ke Ly Elidt, 0. 5., dated
!ﬂubar 18, 191k, snd recerded in sald Regisiry of Deeds, Plan Back 12,

Page 90. .

—
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!
T ﬁam atih fo Fuld the atorogranted and bargained promises
" with 211 the privileges and appurtenances thoroef to the said

Patriok J. NMeechan, his

[EETIEE Y TR

neira and assiges, to him and their uss and bohoof forever.
A vedo COVENMANT with the said Granteo , hie . hoirs
ond assigna, that we are lawtully acized in fee of tho prouizses

that they are free of all encumbrancast

*

that %€ have gaod right to sell and gonvey the same to the said

[T TR S . TN SRR

trantoo  to hold aa aforssaid; and that Y€ and OUF heirs shall

and wil)' WARRARY and DEFEND the same to the sald Grantee , his

heirs and sssigna torover, againat the lawful olaims and demands

of all poraons,

i i

¥e the saidfarmela Leo,vidow,Minnie

xenny,ll&bﬁm %ﬁﬁ%f'enns, singley Hary !{eeh&n,}{usl’mna N
Patrick J.Meekan,Grantee hevein; Anthony Oavallero,wife Antoineite; |
Terssa N. Naples,husband John F.;0avie Cavallero,wife Anna; Jeseph & 1
Gavallero,wlfe Wirlfred; sm& Frark Cavallevo,uife Angie; Alberta .
Blals, husband Bdmond;Anﬁrew-cavallero,widower, a1l Joining in this !
desl as Orantors ané welinmuishing all rights by descent and all !
other »ights in the above éescl’ggég vreslaes, sofotiacegbl; |
- l

| ORTRRODE R OPCS M KN MY KOOI
RUEOE B AR MR EVCL LR CR i i o
PUGHRGEY have hereunto met our hend sand seals this , .

day ot Deokmber in the year of our, Tord one thousand nine

¥

pundred and fifty-eipght.

4

Bigieds, Bealed and Bellpered $o7
i peesrnze of N

= S vy SN

to Andrew favallero

i
- AN ok n';:i;_.‘ B Sy
Biate of futm, Wermont sus, © /
Franklin

Pe.ra"cma'liyba;ﬁeared tha above namad

. . LY “
Argpew Gavallero and soknovledged the abeve ]
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PR S .

| instrument to be his frao aot and deed, i-i
8 3 Y

Rofaore %

ustios of th .’

MY COMYTSSICN EXPIRES; fr e R 1

Lod- 10 1 1989 |

State of Mains . 3

Cumbexland, as, Juns 1, 1959 f
Personally appeared the above-named Amna A, Javalero sml ncknowladged

—

tha above inatrument to be her own free aot and deed.

Baforae met :
otary Pub¥ic i

v,
oL oo e State of Maine :
?.f;_ld, 86. . . Tune 1, 1659 i

3 (35601 4o

N s, a '
o Sokikyiy appearocd the above-mamed Frank Oavalero and ik
:i e & oY ingtrumsnt to be his own fres aot and auadﬁ,\?ﬁ.‘ﬂ?f}“"s‘!d :
Ped (7 A R S P ek i
: ¥ before ma: I SR

- ae e
Fagmee  JUN 15 1950
FROTSTRY OF DEEDS, CUMSERLAND COUNTY, MAINE o;

‘ %

5
i

4

ceivad at // | }{JM@, and recorded i 1 L
00k 2of 76~ Phvs 3 g MZL Regigtersnt - X
/ .

rd

Kuow All Men by These Feosents, that

1, Charlea H, 0tBrien, of Portland, in the County of Guamberlend,
and State of Maine,

in consideration of Fifty-seven hundred = | {§5,700) dollars,
pald by the Maine Savings Bank, a corporation established by iaw, at Portland, in tha County of
Cumberland, and State of bMaine, the recelpt whereof Is hereby ackmowledged, do hereby give, grand,
bargaln, sell and convey unto the said Maine Savings Bank, ils successors and assigns forever

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings therson,
situated on tha southwesterly side of Beckett Street, in said City -
of Portland, bounded and desoribed as folloews: Beginning on the
southwesterly side line of Beckett Straet at a point eighty-five
(85) feat southeasterly thereon from the gouthsasterly side line
of Congress Street) thence southeaaterly by Beckett Street foviy
(40) feet to a pointj thenam from thase two points extending south-
westerly parallel with Congress Streat edghty (89) feab, keeping
the width of forty (30) feet,

Belng a port.ion"of Blook "E" on Plan recerded in Cusberland
County Reglstry of Daseds, in Flan Book 4, Page 18.

Being the same preaises conveyed to me by Mery Q'Brien by deed
dated Juns 30, 1949, and recorded in said Registry of Deeds, in

Book 1961, Page 199,
FEB 151968

Wl pegnst and eetisTesian of ihls motgess I+ hayiy didibn
b phevrio)

Miged and thy Ga2td 13 Bareky chstesind and l
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Kaine
Sav Bk

Mort.




{106}

Lo , iﬂ?é

¥

Kuow all Men by these Hreseuts,

@hat 1, THOMAS P. MEENAN, of Bangor, County of Penobscot,
and State of Maine, .

in consideration of One Dollar (51.00) and other valuable
considerations

paid by MERRITT (. WARREN, JR., of Portland, County of
Cumberland and State of Maine,

the receipt whereoof 1 do heraby acknowledge, do heraby

giue, grant, furdaln, sell aub ronory, unto the said  MERRITE G. WARREN, JR.

his heirs and assigns forever, -

a uertain lot or parsel aqf land with the buildings thereon,

situated on Demerest Street, in said Portland, being lots mumbered
two hundred and £ifty (250) and two hundred and Fifty-one- {251)

as shown on Plan of Lots at Ray Gardens belonging to J. W, Wilbur, -
gaid plan being made by A, L. Eliot, C.E., dated September 1, 191
gnd ricgrded in Cumherland County Registry of Deeds, Book 12,

age 103. L

Said lots measure eech thirty (30) feer in width by one hundred
(100) feet in degth, and contain each, according to said plan,
three thousand (3000) square feet, more or less.

Together with the fee, in so far as I have the right to convey
the same of all the strests and ways shown on said plan, in
common with the ownérs of the other lots shown on said plan, and

" subject to the xight of all of said lot oumers to make any

customery use of said streets and ways.

There is also hereby conveyed nineteen (19) other cexrtain lots or
parcele of land and being lots numbered 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227,
237, 238, 239, 243, 244, 240, 241, 242, 245, 246, 247, 248, and

249" as shown on said Plan of Lots at Ray Gardens, recorded in the
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Plan Book 12, Page 103, as
[Jaforesaid, .

Being a portion of the premises conveyed from Carmela Leo, et al.
to Patrick J, Meshan by Warranty Deed dated December 17, 1958
and recorded in the Cuuberland County Registry of Deeds in Book
2478, Page 329. ) :

The Grantor, Thomas P. Meehan, recelved property as sole heir

of his father, Patrick J. Meehan,-who died intestate on Jamuary
19, 1971, :
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@o lgill!l‘ illlh to []Dlh the aforegranted and bargained premises .f__

with all the privileges and aﬁpurtenancm thereof to the said »
MERRITT G. WARREN, JR.

his heirs and assipgns, to them and their use gnd behoof forover.
Aud I doCOVENANT @ith the gaid Grantee , hie  heirs
and assigus, that I am lawfully seized in fsa of the premiges
that they are free of all emncumbrancesi except 8 sewer assessment
and all other easements of reécord;
that 1 have xood right to sell and convey the same to the said
Grantee to hold as aforesaid; and that I and my heirs shall
and will WARRANY and DEFREND the same to the said Grantee , his

heiprs and assigns forever, sgaimst the lawful claims and demands

of- all persons.

Fu Wituess Wherenf, we the saia . Thomas P. Meehan

and Michelina E, Meehan

) . wife of the saild
Thomas P. Meehan i

joining in this deed as Grenters, and relinquishing and conveying.
our right by descent and all other mghts in the above degeri
premises, have hersunte set Our hands and seals this /ﬂo

day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine

hundred and seventy-two. “

Sigued, ﬁmlrh and Belipered
o 07

State of Maine, }as. January /f 1972 .
CUMBERLAND

Personally appearsd the above named Thomas P.

Meehan and acknowledged the above
mst.rument to b ntn.s fraa act and deed.
RECISYRY OF DEEDS,’ coumf wpys . Before oe,

- Rece
BOOX

w0d 2t / Ao W M el
4 AC F RAGE 'f}?fm&?c\ﬁﬁ i%uy %g Justiee of the Peace.

Fesiste

i Hotary=Public.

= el

el
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(08}

Kupwr all Blen Iy these Presents,

’ﬁg’ {4 we, Cavmela Leo, Kinnle Kenny, Julle (illie, Anthony Cavallero,
gﬂa'u.ﬂaples, @Gavie Cavallero, Joseoh Cavellero, Frenk Qavallevo,

Hary Hoshan, 211 of Portiand, in the Couniy of Cuxberland ané Siste

of Meine and Alberta Blals of North Yarmeuth in said Sount{ of Leo
Jumberiand and Andrew Cavallero of St. Albans, in the Ceunty of

Franklin and 8tate of Vermont,

&

. to
. ) Meghan
in gonsideration of one doller and obther valuable oconsiderations
which oonslderetion 1s less than one hunfred G&ollers —
War

aid by Patriok J. iechan of Portlard, ir the County of
umberiand and State of Mailne

the recoeipt wheraof e do heroby acknowledge, do hereby
glue, grant, hutgstn, =¢ll gud oy unto the 8ald patrigk J, Mechan, his
hoira and assigns forever,

a asrtain let or paresl of land with the bulldings theraon,sltueled
on Demerest Street, in sald Portland being loie numbered Hwo

hunéred and fiTty (280) and two kunéred and fi7y-one (261)ée shown .
on Plan of Lots at Ray Gardens belonging to J, . Wilbur, sald plen
beilng made by A, L. Eliot, . E., Gabed Sepismber 1, 1914 and
reoorded 1n Cumbarland Oounty Reglstry of Deeds, Book 12, Page 103.

Sald lots measure each thirty {30) feet ir width by one hundred
4100} feet in &epth, and coniain each, accoréinrg %o seid zlen, three
thousand (3000} squere feet, more or less.

Together with the fee, in g0 far aa we have the right te convey the
geme of all the streets ard ways shown on ecid plan, in comaon with
the owers of the other lote showm on said plan, and subject %o the
right of all of sald 1ot owners to make sny oustozery use of eric
gireets and ways.

Thatre is alae hoveby csaveysd minsteen (19) etkar cortain lets er pircels of,

1and and being lets numbered 222, 223, 22, 225, 226, 221, 237, 238, 239, 2l3,
2hl;, 2k0, 2b1, 2U2, 245, 26, 27, 2iB, and 249 as ehem en said Flan of lots
at Ray Oixdens, rooerded in Cusherdand Cowity Registry sf Desds, Plen Book 12,
Pago 103, an afarssaid, - .

There ie ales haveby cenveyed twvelve cartain lebs or & of land, sltuated
in eaid Pertland, snd being lets nushervsd ST, S48, Sh9, 550, 551, 552, 553,
554, 555, 556, 557, axd 556 am shwwm en plan of lets at Rhy Gendens #2,
boleaging te J. W. Hilbur, seid Pled baing mede by Ao L. Eldat, G, EB., dated
!nuhra 18, 191k, end recerded in said Reglriry of Doeds, Plin Besk 12,

Fago 98. .

tdl
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!
{u ﬁant aud o ﬁ;ﬂh the aforsgranted and bargained promisea
" with 511 the privileges and appurtenances thoroof to the said

Patriok J. Meehan, hls

heira and assigns, to him end their use and bshoof forever.
A vedo COVENANT with the eald arantes , his . heira
" and asalgns, that we ave lawfully seized in foo of thd promisea

LSRR . VR

that thoy are freo of all encumbrancesi

that ¥¢ have good right to soll and oonvey the ssme to the said
CGrantos to hold as aforssald; and that Y€  and oUW heirs shall
and wil1 WARRANT and DEFEND the seme to tho said Grenteo , his

helrs and assigns forover, againat the lavful olaima and demands

e e - e

of all porsons,

[P ST

f, ve the aaldfermela Leo,vidow,itinnie '
Kenny ,Mbm%‘grg t!lg.\‘ﬁg ‘W111is, einZley Hapy Heeh&n,ﬂusi’aane X
Patriok J,Meekan,drantee herein; Anthony Oavallero,wirs Antoineite; |
Terasa N. Naplee,husband John F.;Gavle Cavallero,wlfe Anca; Joseph ‘
Cavallero,wife Winifved; amA Frank Cavallers,uife Angle; Alverta .
Blais,hasf)and Eamond; Andrew-Cavallero, widower, all Joining in this
dead ae Grantora and relinquishing all rights by descent and all

other rights in the sbove demont vremlses,

pUSEIEEE, have hersunto set our hand sand seals this
day of Daecimber

hundred and fifty-elght.

Bigued, Braled amd Pelinered
i pressie of

to Andrew avallero

Biate of Burtwr Yerort Sos, o
Frankiin A

Poracndlly sppeared the above named

Arﬁfi}gy favaiiero and aokxnowledged the above 1
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vl

e

i inatrument to bo his fres Aot and doed,

et

-
;

Jus'q‘-ioe ot ;ha Pogae, °

State of Malne

HY COMxISSICN EXPIRES:
) 1959

T AN SRR R 1L

Cumbsrlend, sa, Juns 1, 1969
Poraonally appearaed tha above~nemed Anna A, Gavelero and acknowledge
ths above inatrument to be her own fras act and deed.

Boafore met N
otary Puhric ;

., State of Maine i

Jepd, 88, | Tune 1, 1959 :
appeared the above-named Frank Cavalers and"éb‘xgowlaagad
oEY L

insbrumant %o be his own free mot ani desd il 5
S &

[

el

before me: J it gk B

i JUN 15 1959 TRl :
hEOTSTRY OF DEEDS, CUYRERLAND GOUNTY, MATNR Veh S AR :
ocervea at // Ak % e :

jreeived at H RJu » gnd recorded i ety i

i v P k
HG0K ),y?gz PAGS J}_? #7{ ; Reglgteih - :

7
4 ) .
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Kuom All Men by These Presents, that

.I, Charles H, Q'Brien, of Portland, in the County of Cumberland,
and State of Mains,

In conaideration of Pifty-seven hundred = | ($5,700) dollsrs,
Pald by the Maine Savings Bank, a corporation established by law, at Portland, in the County of
Cumberland, and State of Maine, $he recelpt whereof Is heveby acknowledged, do hereby give, grand,
Bargain, sell and convey unto the satd Maine Savinga Bank, its successots and asslgna foraver

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildinee thereon
situated on the southwesterly side of Beckett Strest, in said Ciér
of Portland, hounded end desoribed as followsi Neginning on the
southwesterly side line of Dackett Street at a point efghty-five
(85) feet southeasterly thereon froam the socutheasterly side line
of Congress Strest; thance southeasterly by Backett Strest FPorty
(40) feet to a point}; thense from thase two points extending soubhe
weaterly parallel with Congress Street eighty (80) feet, keeping
the width of forty (40) feat,

Being 2 port.ion'-of Block "E" on Plan recorded in Cusberland
County Repistry of Deeds, in Plsn Book 4, Page 18,

Baing the sams preaises conveyed to me by Mary OiBrien by dead
dated June 30, 1949, and recorded in sald Registry of- Daseds, in

Book 1961, Page 199,
FEB 151368

Bl oPekt B8 sctitction of 1l msitiege B Bavti eliben
Waged azd the tamn beBerndy ctucelied and diadbafgis,

Bennett
B Fuller
IX

Ot'Brien

to

Maine
Sav Bk

Hort
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Mr, William Giroux -
Code Enforcement Officer
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

;. RE: Humboldt Strest, Poxtland, Maine

Dear Bill:

e R

This firm is acting ag counsel to S&T Enterprises and Phil*

DeStephano with xegpact to; property on 'Humboldt Street,”

g Portland, Maine. This.letter will supplement: and . be:a paxt
the applicatien of Phil DeStephano for:a: building permit fo

property at Humboldt’ Street; Portland. Maine., '

R

T ad e T s

A8 we discussed, S&T Enterprises currenhly:owns twelve
contiguous lots of record ghown as Lotg 222- 227:and 192-197 on:
a Plan of Ray Gardens recordedfin‘Cumberland County Registry of
Deeds in Plan Book 12, Page 123, These are: shown on tha Laxl
i maps as Block D, Lots 31-36 and:18—13, respectively._f y
; DeStephano will acquire lot 222,223,196 and. 197 by a deed
: from S&T Enterprimes,  He willithen scquire a five foot strip,
countiguous to the above lots; £rom S&T- Enterprises .and being:a
portion of lots 194 and 224 _heﬁtotal parcel: which is “‘the
subject of the buildinq ermit is the :

s W

The property ig loo ~an R-3 zone, he;pertinant:
zoning provisions are found in Sechions 14-86 through*ld -91,
Section 14-433 and Section £,
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Mr., Glroux

We understand thé hpb11 able dimensiona
under the Code, then, to be as follows: '

i,

2,

L

6.

As we have discussed, it-is our final goal :to have thre
buildable lei: from the entix ;pgemisag»jjwega:3¢making this.
application .. the basis 1 need: ralocate an existing -
structure onto the subjact:premizes, This bujlding has been:
inspected and appioved by th _Cit{; 1t s ou ‘understanding
that the permit to be issued is glve \ =
that it will not -prejudice our rights or.ability to create the
three buildable lots noted ;

LEL/kbE

~ side yard, for on

Minimhmllot slze
14~90(1)a

Front yard.
gaction.14-

Rear ya#d:

Minimum 1ot widthi
gection 14-433,

n.with the understanding
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Vin Vachden Street

1 INCH = 40 FE=T
. 0 49

EXTSTING CATCH BASIN
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A

S&T LnterpriseB/ Steva Cardel
Applicant

P O BOx 2482 §

Ma ilng Kailress :
: ‘Hmﬂe 'ani‘lv
Proposed Use of Site
1,827 ool
Acreage of Site R ¢

Board of Appeals Actlon _Required
Plannlng Board Action’ Requlted

Oth_er. Qommen__ts: ;

Date Dept. Review Dﬁe':

] Use does NOT compiy with Zoning Ordinanc
r_“] Requires Board of Appeals Ac 0l

SPACE & BULK.
as appHcabIe

COMPLIES

DOES NOT
COMPLY

REASONS:
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